As of March 31, 2025, the Company is in compliance with the credit line’s terms and conditions. As of March 31, 2025, and December 31, 2024, the
outstanding balances were $225,800 and $115,337, respectively.
 
NOTE 7. NOTES PAYABLE
 
Cares Act – Paycheck Protection Program (PPP Note)
 
On May 01, 2020, the Company received proceeds of Fifty-Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-Two ($50,632) from the Promissory Note (“PPP Note”) under
the Paycheck Protection Program under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (the “CARES Act”). The funding of the PPP Note is
conditioned upon approval of the Company’s application by the Small Business Administration (SBA) and Bank of America (“Bank”) and receiving

[...]

funds through private equity or debt issuance. FDCTech remains committed to expanding its operations while exploring strategic funding opportunities to
support long-term growth.

PPP and SBA Funding in 2020
 
On May 01, 2020, the Company received proceeds of Fifty-Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-Two ($50,632) from the Promissory Note (“PPP Note”) under
the Paycheck Protection Program under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (the “CARES Act”). The outstanding balance of the PPP loan,
including accrued interest at 1.00%, is approximately $2,389 as of March 31, 2025.